
FLORIDA at WORK

      Our
MISSION

The Mission of the Florida Department of Transportation 
(FDOT) is to provide a safe transportation system that ensures 
the mobility of people and goods, enhances economic 
prosperity, and preserves the quality of our environment and 
communities.

Legislative Transportation Briefing

      Your
BENEFITS

Transportation improvements
result in tangible benefits.

              Our
PERFORMANCE

Transportation investment highlights
are found statewide.

      Our
FUNDING

Transportation projects require 
multi-year funding.

JOBS
$1 billion invested in transportation projects supports about 28,000 jobs.
ECONOMY
Over the next five years, planned improvements will grow Florida’s Gross State Product 
(GSP) by an estimated $11 billion in increased productivity.
RETURN ON INVESTMENT (ROI)
Every dollar invested in transportation is estimated to result in a return of nearly $5 in user 
and economic benefits to Florida’s residents and business. 

COMPETITIVENESS
Transportation investments are prioritized to strengthen and support our economy. 
Cargo valued at $83 billion passes through Florida’s seaports, 83 million tons of freight 
travel our railroads, and aviation contributes $114 billion to our economy every year. 
SAFETY
Fatality and crash rates are decreasing on Florida’s highways, protecting our most 
valuable asset - our people. Safety belt usage is now at 88% - an all time high. A new 
statewide initiative to improve safety for pedestrians and cyclists is now underway. 
PRESERVATION
Maintenance, pavement, and bridge conditions are meeting or exceeding performance 
targets. FDOT has met or exceeded its maintenance standards since 1994.

CASH FLOW  VS. COMMITMENTS
FDOT currently has over $7 billion of secured funding commitments to transportation 
contractors and partners with a projected cash balance between $200-to-$250 million. 

For detailed information on transportation performance in Florida see: 
WWW.DOT.STATE.FL.US/PLANNING/PERFORMANCE
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FDOT DISTRICT CONTACTS

KEY TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES

FDOT STATEWIDE CONTACTS

COUNTY LIST

        Jim BoxoldCentral Office

Phone: (850) 414-5205
Cell: (850) 509-2685

Jim.Boxold@dot.state.fl.us

Gerard O’Rourke

Phone: (850) 414-4797
Cell: (561) 346-9859

Gerard.ORourke@dot.state.fl.us

Mike Dew
Chief of Staff

Phone: (850) 414-5208 
Cell: (850) 841-9577 

Mike.Dew@dot.state.fl.us

605 Suwannee Street
Tallahaseee, FL 32399
Phone: (850) 414-4100

FLORIDA at WORK 2015

Florida Senate District 11
Senator Alan Hays

Airports: Umatilla Municipal Airport, Tavares Seaplane Base, Mid Florida Air Service Airport, Leesburg
International Airport

Highways: US 441, US 301, US 27, US 192, I 75

Rail: Seaboard Coast Line, Florida Northern, Florida Midland, Florida Central, CSX Transportation

Waterways: St. John's River, From Se Tip Of Lake Monroe To South End Of Jacksonville Harbor Channel

District 5
Noranne Downs, P.E.

FDOT District Secretary
Work 386-943-5474
Cell (386) 801- 1905

Noranne.Downs@dot.state.fl.us

Lake
Marion
Orange
Sumter



UV25

UV5A

UV537
UV526

UV50A

UV533

UV416

UV25UV700

UV436

UV536

UVA1A

UV9

UV50

UV535

UV430

UV400

UV419

UV424

UV552

UV414

UV19

UV417

UV589

UV200

UV25

UV527

UV483

UV472

UV600

UV326

UV408

UV492

UV442

UV421

UV434

UV438

UV400

UV46

UV19

UV528

UV429

UV441

UV50

UV600

UV50

UV200

UVA1A

UV423

UV15A

UV426

UV700 UV435

UV464

UV500

UV482

UV500

UV52

UV93

UV528

UV551

UV500

UV46

UV19

UV45

UV434

UV50

UV46

UV5AUV25

UV91

UV530

UV35

UV436

UV93

UV436

UV600

UV50

UV45

UV500

UV500

UV45

UV19

UV700

UV408

UV19

UV11

UV46

UV471

UV33

UV400

UV600

UV500

UV600

UV471

UV50

UV520

UV45

UV15

UV417

UV415

UV589

UV200

UV417

UV5
UV600

UV44

UV93

UV429

UV528

UV91

UV35

UV400

UV91

UV400

UV50

UV93

UV40

UV25

UV9

LAKE
WEIR

LAKE
GEORGE

LA
KE

WO
OD

RU
FF

LAKE
MONROE

LA
KE

HA
RN

EY

LA
KE

AP
OP

KA

LAKE
HART

LAKEDORR

TR
AC

Y
LA

KE

BLACKWATERSWAMP

LA
KE

GR
IFF

IN

LAKEYALE

LA
KE

EU
ST

IS

LAKEHARRIS

LAKE DORA

LAKE
MINNEHAHA

LA
KE

LO
UI

SA

LAKE

JESSUP

ATLANTIC

OCEAN

§̈¦95

£¤441

£¤92

Orlando
International
Airport

Orlando Sanford
International
Airport

Ocala
International-Jim

Taylor Field

Hernando
County Airport

Executive
Airport

Deland
Municipal-Sidney H
Taylor Field

Leesburg
International
Airport

New
Smyrna Beach Municipal

Airport
Marion
County
Airport

Massey
Ranch
Airpark

Inverness
Airport

Bob Lee Flight Strip

Bob
White
Field

Mid Florida
Air Service

Airport

Orlando
Apopka
Airport

Umatilla
Municipal
Airport

Tavares Seaplane Base

§̈¦4

§̈¦75

§̈¦95

FRUITLAND
PARK

MOUNT
DORA

WILDWOOD

TAVARESLEESBURG

WINTER
SPRINGS

LONGWOOD

OVIEDOCASSELBERRY

COLEMAN

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS

INVERNESS

APOPKA
ASTATULA

HOWEY IN THE HILLS

MAITLAND
EATONVILLE

WINTER
PARK

MONTVERDE

ORLANDO

OCOEE

CENTER
HILLBUSHNELL

WINTER
GARDEN

OAKLAND
MINNEOLA

EDGEWOOD

WEBSTER

MASCOTTE

CLERMONTGROVELAND

WINDERMERE

BELLE
ISLE

BROOKSVILLE

LAKE
BUENA
VISTABAY LAKE

DADE CITY
SAINT
LEO

SAN
ANTONIO

DAYTONA
BEACH DAYTONA

BEACH SHORES
SOUTH

DAYTONA

PIERSON

PORT ORANGE
PONCE
INLET

NEW SMYRNA BEACH

EDGEWATER

OCALA

DE LAND

LAKE
HELEN

ORANGE CITY

BELLEVIEW

DELTONA

DEBARY

UMATILLA

DUNNELLON

SANFORD

LADY LAKE

EUSTIS

LAKE
MARY

")4142

")4220

")4040

")500A

")522

")4009

")490

")468

")4136

")493 ")485

")525

")476B

")486

")4053

")437

")448

")545

")481

")572

")39

")488

")4030

")475A

")532

")673

")315

")42

")478A
")478

")455

")439

")44A

")445A

")475

")4118

")46A

")314

")575

")484

")452

")476

")581

")470

")41

")576

")469

")474

")480

")445

")561

")420

")48

")314A

")491

¬(4

¬(2

¬(3

¬(5

¬(6

¬(1

¬(7

State of Florida
Department of Transportation

FDOT District Map:

®

Florida at Work
Transportation Improvements

Senate District 11
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1. WEKIVA  PARKWAY PROJECTS
ADD LANES & RECONSTRUCT

Phase: PE/ROW/CON
FY: 2015 - 2019
Totals: $406,912,228

Senator:
Alan Hays
Amended Work Program
October, 2014!!1 !!4!!3!!2 !!8!!7!!6!!5

0 5 102.5
Miles

2. SR 19 OVER LITTLE LAKE HARRIS 
BRIDGE # 110026
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Phase: PE/ROW/CON
FY: 2015-2017
Totals: $48,089,220

3. SR 500 (US 441) 
FROM LAKE ELLA RD 
TO AVENIDA CENTRAL
ADD LANES & RECONSTRUCT
Phase: PE/ROW/CON
FY: 2015/2017/2019
Totals: $34,127,524

4. SR 35 BASELINE ROAD
FROM SE 92 PL/BELLVIEW BY-PASS
TO SR 464/MARICAMP
ADD LANES & RECONSTRUCT
Phase: PE/ROW/CON
FY: 2015-2017
Totals: $32,865,482

5. SE 92nd LOOP (BELLVIEW BY-PASS)
FROM US27/441 TO SR 35;
NORTH AND SOUTH PHASES
NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION
Phase: ROW/CON
FY: 2015
Totals: $21,677,120

6. SR 40 
FROM END OF 4 LANES
TO E OF CR 314
PRELIM ENG/ FUTURE CAPACITY
Phase: PE/ROW
FY: 2015-2019
Totals: $9,680,568

7. SR 500 (US 441) 
FROM SR 44 TO S OF SR 46
ADD LANES & RECONSTRUCT

Phase: PDE/PE/ROW
FY: 2015/2018/2019
Totals: $3,603,253

8. SR 33 OVER GREEN SWAMP BRIDGE
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Phase: PE/ROW/CON
FY: 2015/2016/2017/2019
Totals: $3,161,406

FLORIDA SENATE DISTRICT 11

PDE = Project Development & Environment PE = Preliminary Engineering ROW = Right-of-Way CON = ConstructionPhase Key: GRA = Grant

Transportation Facilities
Public Airportp

Major Airporto

Deepwater Seaportí
n¤ Passenger Intermodal Station

Bus Stationn£

Freight Intermodal Station#

Interstate Highway
Major US or State Highway
Other US or State Highway
County Highway
Railway

Project Type

Capacity
ITS & Information Systems
Planning, Engineering, Etc.
Rail
Resurfacing, Rehab, Etc.
Safety, Utility, Etc.

Florida Transportation Vision
for the 21st Century
Aviation, Seaport, Transit
& Intermodal
Bridge
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